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FEATURES

	� Liner hanger and long-string 
compatible designs 

	� Dual-plug system 
compatibility for optimal 
wiping efficiency 

	� Positive indication  
of displacement 

	� Once shifted, a large flow 
bypass area helps ensure 
effective overdisplacement 

	� Integrated shoulder allows 
dissolvable ball to seat for 
casing integrity tests 

	� Designed from  
10+ years of extensive  
field-validated experience

UNCONVENTIONAL COMPLETIONS  |  FRAC SLEEVE SYSTEMS

RapidSuite® wet shoe sub
Helping eliminate first zone injectivity risks

BENEFITS

	� Saves time and money 
compared to the tubing 
conveyed perforating  
(TCP) alternative 

	� Minimizes shoe track length, 
allowing increased access to 
the reservoir 

	� Provides operator flexibility for 
toe of well cemented solution 

	� Decreases potential risks 
associated with traditional  
toe sleeves (function  
and injectivity) 

	� Performs casing integrity test 
prior to commencing

Overview

The Halliburton RapidSuite® wet shoe sub, a valuable asset in the Toe of Well 
Solutions inventory, is a tool engineered to help ensure cement displacement 
and to provide casing integrity testing and injection into the first zone. These 
integrated features help customers save time, lower costs, and improve 
contact with the reservoir for optimal performance.
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For more information, contact your local Halliburton representative or visit us 
on the web at www.halliburton.com

Sales of Halliburton products and services will be in accord solely with the terms 
and conditions contained in the contract between Halliburton and the customer that 
is applicable to the sale.
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RapidSuite® wet shoe sub

CASING SIZE
CASING 
WEIGHT

TECHNICAL DATA

APPLICATION
NOM OD MIN ID

OVERALL 
LENGTH

BURST 
RATING

COLLAPSE 
RATING

IN. (MM) LB/FT (KG/M) IN. (MM) IN. (MM) IN. (CM) PSI (MPA) PSI (MPA)

3.5
(88.90)

9.2
(13.69) Liner hanger 3.53

(89.66)
1.1

(27.94)
40.01

(101.63)
16,075
(110.83)

17,236
(118.84)

4.5
(114.30)

13.5–11.6
(20.09–17.26) Liner hanger 5.50

(139.70)
2.38

(60.45)
56.51

(143.54)
10,144
(69.94)

9,646
(66.51)

13.5–11.6
(20.09–17.26) Long string 5.00

(127.00)
2.75

(68.85)
26.5

(67.31)
14,167
(97.68)

13,248
(91.34)

5
(127.00)

23.2–18.0
(34.53–26.79) Long string 5.56

(141.22)
2.75

(68.85)
26.5

(67.31)
13,950
(96.18)

13,056
(90.02)

5.5
(139.70)

23.0–17.0
(34.23–25.30) Long string 6.05

(153.67)
2.75

(68.85)
26.25
(66.68)

19,993
(137.85)

18,302
(126.19)


