UNCONVENTIONAL COMPLETIONS | FRAC SLEEVE SYSTEMS

RapidSuite® wet shoe sub

Helping eliminate first zone injectivity risks

FEATURES

- Liner hanger and long-string compatible designs
- Dual-plug system compatibility for optimal wiping efficiency
- Positive indication of displacement
- Once shifted, a large flow bypass area helps ensure effective overdisplacement
- Integrated shoulder allows dissolvable ball to seat for casing integrity tests
- Designed from 10+ years of extensive field-validated experience

BENEFITS

- Saves time and money compared to the tubing conveyed perforating (TCP) alternative
- Minimizes shoe track length, allowing increased access to the reservoir
- Provides operator flexibility for toe of well cemented solution
- Decreases potential risks associated with traditional toe sleeves (function and injectivity)
- Performs casing integrity test prior to commencing

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Overview

The Halliburton RapidSuite[®] wet shoe sub, a valuable asset in the Toe of Well Solutions inventory, is a tool engineered to help ensure cement displacement and to provide casing integrity testing and injection into the first zone. These integrated features help customers save time, lower costs, and improve contact with the reservoir for optimal performance.



RapidSuite[®] wet shoe sub

CASING SIZE	CASING WEIGHT	TECHNICAL DATA					
		APPLICATION	NOM OD	MIN ID	OVERALL LENGTH	BURST RATING	COLLAPSE RATING
IN. (MM)	LB/FT (KG/M)		IN. (MM)	IN. (MM)	IN. (CM)	PSI (MPA)	PSI (MPA)
3.5 (88.90)	9.2 (13.69)	Liner hanger	3.53 (89.66)	1.1 (27.94)	40.01 (101.63)	16,075 (110.83)	17,236 (118.84)
4.5 (114.30)	13.5–11.6 (20.09–17.26)	Liner hanger	5.50 (139.70)	2.38 (60.45)	56.51 (143.54)	10,144 (69.94)	9,646 (66.51)
	13.5–11.6 (20.09–17.26)	Long string	5.00 (127.00)	2.75 (68.85)	26.5 (67.31)	14,167 (97.68)	13,248 (91.34)
5 (127.00)	23.2–18.0 (34.53–26.79)	Long string	5.56 (141.22)	2.75 (68.85)	26.5 (67.31)	13,950 (96.18)	13,056 (90.02)
5.5 (139.70)	23.0–17.0 (34.23–25.30)	Long string	6.05 (153.67)	2.75 (68.85)	26.25 (66.68)	19,993 (137.85)	18,302 (126.19)

For more information, contact your local Halliburton representative or visit us on the web at www.halliburton.com

Sales of Halliburton products and services will be in accord solely with the terms and conditions contained in the contract between Halliburton and the customer that is applicable to the sale.

H014352 11/24 © 2024 Halliburton. All Rights Reserved.

halliburton.com

HALLIBURTON